Two Surveyors of Wood and Timber, each for a term of one (1) year. 

Such other Officers as the Town may judge necessary for managing its affairs. 

Selectboard For        5   Against     0 Absent 0      

ARTICLE NINE:  To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Twenty-two Million 

Dollars ($22,000,000) for the purpose of funding a Wastewater Treatment Facility Proposed Capital  

Project, and to authorize Twenty-two Million Dollars ($22,000,000) such sum to be raised through the 

issuance of bonds or notes under and in compliance with the provisions of the Municipal Finance Act 

(RSA 33), as amended; to authorize the Selectboard to apply for, obtain, and accept federal, state or other 

aid, gifts and donations if any, which may be available for said project and to comply with all laws

[...]

be accepted by the moderator for a period of not less than one hour following the completion of discussion 

of this article. (3/5 ballot vote required to pass.) 

Selectboard  For 5 Against        0  Absent      0 

ARTICLE TEN:   To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Seven Million Eight 

Hundred Thousand Dollars ($7,800,000) for the purpose of funding a water distribution plan , and to 

authorize Seven Million Eight Hundred Thousand Dollars ($7,800,000) to be raised through the issuance 

of bonds or notes under and in compliance with the provisions of the Municipal Finance Act (RSA 33), as 

amended; to authorize the Selectboard to apply for, obtain, and accept federal, state or other aid, gifts and

[...]

a period of not less than one hour following the completion of discussion of this article. (3/5 ballot vote 

required to pass.) 

Selectboard          For 5            Against 0 Absent      0 

ARTICLE ELEVEN: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of One Million, 

Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,200,000) for the purpose of funding the purchase of a Fire Engine, 

and to authorize One Million, Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,200,000) to be raised through the 

issuance of bonds or notes under and in compliance with the provisions of the Municipal Finance Act 

(RSA 33), as amended; to authorize the Selectboard to apply for, obtain, and accept federal, state or other 

aid, gifts and donations if any, which may be available for said project and to comply with all laws